Annexure-3

Dr. Abha Mishra
Professor
School of Biochemical Engineering
Indian Institute of technology (BHU)
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh-221005



Email: abham.bce@itbhu.ac.in

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited for the post of Senior Project Assistant (Post-I) at a Fixed Stipend/Fellowship/ Salary amount of **Rs. 30600.00** p.m. in a **ICMR** Sponsored Project entitled "**Development of a nanostructured graphene oxide/polydopamine coated PDMS nanobiosensor monitoring GPC1 for the early diagnosis of pancreatic cancer**" sanctioned up to 3 Year. The post is purely temporary and co-terminus with the project. The candidates should possess Ist division in MTech/ M.Sc./ M.Pharm. in Biotechnology/Life Science/Pharmacy or Relevant field. Candidates with NET/GATE qualification, and experienced in Cell culture & animal handling will be given preference. The upper Age Limit is 28 Years (relaxable as Per GoI Rules); All things being equal, SC/ST candidates will be preferred as per GOI rules.

Essential qualifications: Ist division in MTech/ M.Sc./ M.Pharm. in Biotechnology/Life Science /Pharmacy or Relevant field.

Desirable qualifications, if any: NET/GATE qualified candidate, familiar with Biosensor technology & experienced in Cell culture & animal handling.

Application on Plain paper giving Name, permanent and correspondence address, names of father and mother, telephone no. and e-mail address, details of educational career (starting from High School or equivalent) along with self-attested copies of all mark-sheets & certificates and details of any research or other experience etc., if any, should reach within 21 days of the advertisement, 27March2025 to the email of P.I., School of Biochemical Engg., Indian Institute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi - 221005.

No TA/DA will be paid if called for interview.

Remarks: PI should advertise the position on the Institute webpage.

Advertisement	details:

Traver disentent details.	
Project no.	R&D/SA/ICMR/BCE/24-25/656
Project Title	Development of a nanostructured graphene
	oxide/polydopamine coated PDMS nano-biosensor
	monitoring GPC1 for the early diagnosis of pancreatic
	cancer. (IIRPSG-2024-01-04876)
PI	Prof. Abha Mishra
Post	Senior Project Assistant (Post-I)
Fellowship/salary	Rs. 30600.00 p.m.
Funding agency	ICMR

Duration	1 Year, Extended based on performance
Essential minimum	Ist division in MTech/ M.Sc./ M.Pharm. in
qualification	Biotechnology/Life Science/Pharmacy or Relevant field
Desirable	NET/GATE qualification, familiar with Biosensor technology &
qualification, if any	experienced in Cell culture & animal handling.
Maximum Age	28
Relaxation for	As per GoI rules
SC/ST/Physically	
Handicapped/Female	
candidates	

Signature of the PI